TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366425

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC		12/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1040	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200417	TANDEM
Registration Number:	3737650	TRADEFORCE BY SELECT STAFFING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8054563906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8054525267 Phone: Email: vc@etmlaw.com VICTORIA CARVER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **PO BOX 206**

Address Line 4: BELLEFONTE, PENNSYLVANIA 16823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TANDEM STAFFING TM ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA CARVER
SIGNATURE:	/VCARVER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED TANDEM STAFFING ASSIGN TO EB IP HOLDINGS LLC#page1.tif source=SIGNED TANDEM STAFFING ASSIGN TO EB IP HOLDINGS LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Rd.,

Rodney Building, #104, Wilmington, DE 19810, has previously adopted, used and is the owner

of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following trademarks,

hereinafter referred to as Tandem Trademarks: TANDEM, registration number 2200417,

registered Oct. 27, 1998; and, TRADEFORCE BY SELECT, registration number 3737650,

registered Jan. 12, 2010;

WHEREAS EB IP Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of

the state of Delaware, with offices located 1040 Crown Pointe Parkway, Suite 1040, Atlanta,

GA 30338 is desirous of acquiring and perfecting all right, title and interest in and to said

Tandem Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and in and to all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC desires that all right, title, and interest in and to

said Tandem Trademarks identified herein and the associated registrations and all good will

associated therewith be properly legally vested and assigned to EB IP Holdings, LLC;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in

and to said Trademark, along with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, is

hereby bargained, sold, transferred, and assigned unto said EB IP Holdings, LLC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0824

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and respectfully requested to record this Assignment.

Signed at SANTA BANBAKA, CAUFORMA

Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC

Signature: Tail Galleber Date of Signature: DEC

Name: Paul Galleberg

Title: Secretary

EB IP Holdings LLC

Signature: Taul Galleber Date of Signature: DEC 1 8 2015

Name: Paul Galleberg

Title: Secretary